FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



MEDIA ADVISORY

TEXACO STATIONS STATEWIDE CONTINUE TO MONITOR HURRICANE LANE; REMAIN OPEN WHILE IT IS SAFE TO DO SO

(Honolulu, Hawai'i) August 23, 2018 — Island Energy Services (IES), Hawai'i's Texaco-brand licensee, continues to monitor Hurricane Lane in coordination with Federal, State and County agencies. Our first priority remains to ensure the safety of our employees and customers while continuing safe operations under challenging and changing weather conditions. Emergency preparedness activities that began late last week are being implemented per our Facility Emergency Response Plans for each operating facility and service station.

- Retail locations will remain open to serve the community while it is safe to do so.
- Due to the sharp increase of demand for gasoline by motorists that began as early as Monday, IES delivery capabilities have been taxed to the limit. Temporary service station product outages have and are likely to continue to occur until delivery trucks are able to resupply those locations. Consumer demand is expected to eventually subside and service station operations should return to normal patterns.
- There remains ample inventory of gasoline and all other fuels at IES Kapolei Refinery, as well as our distribution terminals on O'ahu, Maui, Kaua`i and Hawai`i Island.

-###-

ABOUT ISLAND ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

Island Energy Services, LLC is an entity locally headquartered and managed in Kapolei, O'ahu, Hawai'i. Island Energy Services, LLC is the official licensee of the Texaco brand in

Hawai'i. Through its wholly owned affiliates IES Downstream, LLC and IES Retail, LLC, Island Energy Services, LLC operates assets including a refinery, interest in a network of 56 Texaco retail service stations statewide, four product distribution terminals and related logistical assets. For more information, visit www.islandenergyservices.com and www.texacoinhawaii.com.

-###-

Contact: Carina Tagupa Communications & Community Engagement Manager (808) 527-2770 (Office) (808) 271-7234 (Mobile) Email: ctagupa@islandenergyservices.com